PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6489742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NHON Q. VO	04/02/2018
FRANCISCO U. FLORES	04/02/2018
VINCENT R. JANSEN	04/02/2018
JOSEPH R. CROTEAU	04/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANOAL, LLC	
Street Address:	260 ELIOT STREET, SUITE 4A	
City:	ASHLAND	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16566262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: jbegley@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRID-008/01US 334221-2059	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW H. SCHEIDEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew H Scheideman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=BRID-008-01WO_ASSIGNMENT-DEC#page1.tif source=BRID-008-01WO_ASSIGNMENT-DEC#page2.tif

PATENT 506442974 REEL: 054877 FRAME: 0810

source=BRID-008-01WO_ASSIGNMENT-DEC#page3.tif source=BRID-008-01WO_ASSIGNMENT-DEC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054877 FRAME: 0811

INVENTOR DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to international application no. **PCT/US2018/025211**, filed on 29 March 2018 and entitled High-Performance 6000-Series Aluminum Alloy Structures.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability of the above-identified application as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

For valuable consideration, adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned and do hereby assign to NanoAl, LLC, a Delaware corporation having an office at 8025 Lamon Avenue, Suite 446, Skokie, Illinois 60077, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of me in the above-identified application no. PCT/US2018/025211; and in and to all present and future applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, renewals, substitutes, and extensions of said applications for patent and Letters Patent, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified international application.

I agree to sign all documents as may be necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof, and as may be necessary in any contested proceedings in which said applications or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and I request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: April 2, 2018

Nhon Q. VO Skokie, Illinois (signature)

Dkt. No. 212142/38

INVENTOR DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to international application no. PCT/US2018/025211, filed on 29 March 2018 and entitled High-Performance 6000-Series Aluminum Alloy Structures.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability of the above-identified application as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

For valuable consideration, adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned and do hereby assign to NanoAl, LLC, a Delaware corporation having an office at 8025 Lamon Avenue, Suite 446, Skokie, Illinois 60077, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of me in the above-identified application no. PCT/US2018/025211; and in and to all present and future applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, renewals, substitutes, and extensions of said applications for patent and Letters Patent, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified international application.

I agree to sign all documents as may be necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof, and as may be necessary in any contested proceedings in which said applications or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and I request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: 04-02-18

Francisco U. FLORES

Chicago, Illinois

(signature)

PATENT REEL: 054877 FRAME: 0813

Dkt. No. 212142/38

INVENTOR DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to international application no. PCT/US2018/025211, filed on 29 March 2018 and entitled High-Performance 6000-Series Aluminum Alloy Structures.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability of the above-identified application as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. \$1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

For valuable consideration, adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned and do hereby assign to NanoAl, LLC, a Delaware corporation having an office at 8025 Lamon Avenue, Suite 446, Skokie, Illinois 60077, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of me in the above-identified application no. PCT/US2018/025211; and in and to all present and future applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, renewals, substitutes, and extensions of said applications for patent and Letters Patent, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified international application.

I agree to sign all documents as may be necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof, and as may be necessary in any contested proceedings in which said applications or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and I request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: 04/62/2016

Vincent R. JANSEN

Chicago, Illinois

PATENT REEL: 054877 FRAME: 0814

(signature)

Dkt. No. 212142/38

INVENTOR DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to international application no. PCT/US2018/025211, filed on 29 March 2018 and entitled High-Performance 6000-Series Aluminum Alloy Structures.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability of the above-identified application as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1,56.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

For valuable consideration, adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have assigned and do hereby assign to NanoAl, LLC, a Delaware corporation having an office at 8025 Lamon Avenue, Suite 446, Skokie, Illinois 60077, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of me in the above-identified application no. PCT/US2018/025211; and in and to all present and future applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, renewals, substitutes, and extensions of said applications for patent and Letters Patent, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified international application.

I agree to sign all documents as may be necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof, and as may be necessary in any contested proceedings in which said applications or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and I request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: 2 April 2018

RECORDED: 01/11/2021

Joseph R. CROTEAU

Chicago, Illinois

PATENT REEL: 054877 FRAME: 0815

(signature)